

2-24-2016

State v. Cruz-Romero Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42994

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Cruz-Romero Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42994" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5710.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5710

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Granting The State’s Motion In Limine To Exclude Evidence Of The Intoxilyzer Malfunctioning	3
II. The District Court Violated Mr. Cruz-Romero’s Constitutional Right To Present A Complete Defense By Excluding Evidence Of The Intoxilyzer Malfunctioning	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Hubbard</i> , 152 Idaho 879 (Ct. App. 2012)	4, 6
<i>State v. Almaraz</i> , 154 Idaho 584 (2013).....	9
<i>State v. Hartwig</i> , 112 Idaho 370 (Ct. App. 1987).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Haynes</i> , 159 Idaho 36 (2015).....	5
<i>State v. Howell</i> , 122 Idaho 209 (Ct. App. 1992)	4
<i>State v. Rocha</i> , 157 Idaho 246 (Ct. App. 2014).....	9
<i>State v. Vondenkamp</i> , 141 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2005).....	9
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 135 Idaho 400 (Ct. App. 2001)	3, 5, 8

Rules

I.R.E. 103(a)(1)	9
I.R.E. 701	10
